DMC Global Form 4 December 08, FORM Check this if no longe subject to Section 16 Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may contin <i>See</i> Instruct 1(b).	, 2016 4 UNITED S s box er STATEM 5. Filed pure Section 17(a)	IENT OF suant to Se a) of the P	Wa CHAN ection 1 ublic U	Ishington NGES IN SECU 16(a) of t Utility Ho	n, D.C. 2 N BENE RITIES he Secur	FICI) AL OWN Exchange	OMMISSION ERSHIP OF Act of 1934, 1935 or Section	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated burden ho response.	urs per
	ddress of Reporting I VIN T	:]	Symbol DMC (er Name ar Global In of Earliest '	c. [BOO	M]	0	5. Relationship of Issuer (Chec	Reporting Pe k all applicabl	
C/O DMC G SPINE ROA		405	12/06/2						title Oth below) ident and CEC	
BOULDER,	(Street) CO 80301			endment, I onth/Day/Ye	-	ıal		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by C Form filed by M Person	One Reporting F	erson
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-	-Derivativ	e Seci	urities Acqu	ired, Disposed of	, or Beneficia	ally Owned
	-	2A. Deemed Execution D any (Month/Day	Date, if	Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securi onor Dispo (Instr. 3, Amount	sed of 4 and (A) or	5) Price	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common 1 Stock 1	12/06/2016			S	5,000	D	\$ 16.3423 (1)	79,500	D	
Common 1 Stock	12/07/2016			S	6,000	D	\$ 16.361 (2)	73,500	D	
Common Stock								26,500	Ι	By Kevin T. Longe Revocable Trust
Common Stock								50 <u>(3)</u>	Ι	By Spouse

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	onNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	nt of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	Secu
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Securi	ties	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Owne
	Security				Acquired						Follo
	-				(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration		or		
						Exercisable	Date		Number		
									of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
LONGE KEVIN T C/O DMC GLOBAL INC. 5405 SPINE ROAD BOULDER, CO 80301	Х		President and CEO			
Signatures						
/s/ Teri Scott, as attorney-in-fact	12	/08/2016				

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This price is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$16.25 to \$16.45, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission upon request full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this

(1) The Reporting reason undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, o

This price is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$16.25 to \$16.50, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange

(2) The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the start of the securities and Exchange
 (2) Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this Form 4.

(3) The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares owned by his spouse.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. h="4%" style="border-bottom: black thin solid;"> 7 Sole Voting Power 0 Owned by Each Reporting 8 Shared Voting Power 2,100,000 Person With 9 Sole Dispositive Power 0

10 Shared Dispositive Power 2,100,000

11 Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 2,100,000

12 Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) []

13Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)4.5%

14 Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) CO

CUSIP No. 682505102

- 1 Name of Reporting Person. Xerion Capital Partners LLC
 - 2 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
 (a) [_]
 (b) [X]
 - 3 SEC Use Only
 - 4 Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO
 - 5 Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) [_]
 - 6 Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware

Number of Shares	7	Sole Voting Power 0
Beneficially		С С
Owned by Each Reporting	8	Shared Voting Power 2,100,000
Person With	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 2,100,000
	11	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 2,100,000
	12	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) []

- 13 Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)4.5%
- 14 Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) OO

CUSIP No.	682505102
-----------	-----------

- 1 Name of Reporting Person. Daniel J. Arbess
- 2 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
 (a) [_]
 (b) [X]
- 3 SEC Use Only
- 4 Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO
- 5 Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) [_]
- 6 Citizenship or Place of Organization Canada

Number of Shares Beneficially	7	Sole Voting Power 0
Owned by Each Reporting	8	Shared Voting Power 3,985,229
Person With	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 3,985,229
	11	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 3,985,229
	12	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) []
	13	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 8.5%
	14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

IN

CUSIP No.	682505102
-----------	-----------

- 1 Name of Reporting Person. Xerion Parters I LLC
- 2 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
 (a) [_]
 (b) [X]
- 3 SEC Use Only
- 4 Source of Funds (See Instructions) WC
- 5 Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) [_]
- 6 Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware

Number of Shares Beneficially	7	Sole Voting Power 0
Owned by Each Reporting	8	Shared Voting Power 1,885,229
Person With	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 1,885,229
	11	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 1,885,229
	12	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) []
	13	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 4.0%
	14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) OO

CUSIP No. 682505102

	1	Name of Reporting Person. Sunrise Partners Limited Partnership
	2	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a) [_] (b) [X] SEC Use Only
	5	
	4	Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO
	5	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) [_]
	6	Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware
Number of Shares Beneficially	7	Sole Voting Power 0
Owned by Each Reporting	8	Shared Voting Power 1,885,229
Person With	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 1,885,229
	11	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 1,885,229
	12	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) []
	13	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 4.0%
	14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) PN

CUSIP No. 682505102

- Name of Reporting Person.
 S. Donald Sussman
- 2 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
 (a) [_]
 (b) [X]
- 3 SEC Use Only
- 4 Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO
- 5 Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) [_]
- 6 Citizenship or Place of Organization United States of America

Number of Shares Beneficially	7	Sole Voting Power 0
Owned by Each Reporting	8	Shared Voting Power 1,885,229
Person With	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 1,885,229
	11	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 1,885,229
	12	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) []
	13	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 4.0%
	14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Amendment No. 2 (the "Amendment") amends and restates the Schedule 13D filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 13, 2006 (together with Amendment No. 1 thereto previously filed on May 2, 2006, the "Schedule 13D") relating to shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share (the "Common Stock"), of Oneida Ltd., a New York corporation (the "Issuer"). The address of the principal executive offices of the Issuer is 163-181 Kenwood Avenue, Oneida, New York, 13421-2899.

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a), (b), (c) and (f): This Amendment is being filed on behalf of Xerion Partners II Master Fund Limited, a Bermuda limited company ("XP-II"); Xerion Capital Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("XCP"); Daniel J. Arbess, a Canadian citizen ("Mr. Arbess"); Xerion Partners I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("XP-I"); Sunrise Partners Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Sunrise") and S. Donald Sussman, a United States citizen ("Mr. Sussman", and together with XP-II, XCP, Mr. Arbess, XP-I and Sunrise, the "Reporting Persons", and each, a "Reporting Person").

XP-II is a limited company incorporated under the Companies Act of 1981 of Bermuda. XP-II is engaged in making investments in securities and other investment assets. The address of the principal office of XP-II is c/o BNY Alternative Investment Services, Ltd., 18 Church Street, Skandia House, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda. The following are the executive officers and directors of XP-II, their addresses and their principal occupations:

Name and Position	Principal Occupation	Principal Business Address
Roderick Forrest	Barrister & Attorney	Wakefield Quin
President/Director		Chancery Hall
		52 Reid Street
		Hamilton HM 12
		Bermuda
Nicholas Hoskins	Barrister & Attorney	Wakefield Quin
Vice-President/Director		Chancery Hall
		52 Reid Street
		Hamilton HM 12
		Bermuda

Each of the above officers and directors of XP-II is a citizen of the United Kingdom.

XCP is a Delaware limited liability company. The principal business of XCP is to act as the investment manager for XP-II and its affiliated private investment funds. The address of the principal office of XCP is 450 Park Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, NY 10022.

Mr. Arbess is a Canadian citizen whose business address is 450 Park Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, NY 10022. Mr. Arbess' principal occupation is to act as the managing member of XCP and to act, through a wholly-owned entity, as the investment manager of XP-I.

XP-I is a Delaware limited liability company. XP-I is engaged in making investments in securities and other investment assets. The address of the principal office of XP-I is Two American Lane, Greenwich, CT 06836-2571.

Sunrise is a Delaware limited partnership. Sunrise is engaged in trading in securities and other aspects of the securities business and acts as the managing member of XP-I. The address of the principal office of Sunrise is Two American

Lane, Greenwich, CT 06836-2571. Trust Asset Management LLP, a U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability partnership ("TAM"), with its principal office at 6100 Red Hook Quarter, 18B, Suites C1-6, St. Thomas, USVI 00802, is the general partner of Sunrise with investment authority. The principal business of TAM is to engage in the investment and investment advisory business.

Mr. Sussman is a United States citizen whose business address is 6100 Red Hook Quarter, 18B, Suites C1-6, St. Thomas, USVI 00802. Mr. Sussman's principal occupation is to engage in the investment and investment advisory business. Mr. Sussman is the indirect controlling person of TAM and, thus, Sunrise and XP-I.

(d) & (e): During the last five years, none of the Reporting Persons nor, to the knowledge of any Reporting Person, any other persons described above, has been (i) convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors); or (ii) a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body resulting in a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

XP-II and XP-I expended approximately \$393,439.84 and \$320,937.36, respectively, of their own investment capital to acquire the 2,100,000 and 1,885,229 shares of Common Stock held by them, respectively.

XP-II and XP-I effect purchases of securities primarily through margin accounts maintained for them with Bear, Stearns Securities Corp., which may extend margin credit to them as and when required to open or carry positions in the margin accounts, subject to applicable Federal margin regulations, stock exchange rules and the firm's credit policies. In such instances, the positions held in the margin accounts are pledged as collateral security for the repayment of debit balances in the accounts.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

XP-II and XP-I are engaged in the investment business, and the purpose of the acquisition of the shares of Common Stock by XP-II and XP-I is for investment. XCP and Mr. Arbess, as the investment managers of XP-II and XP-I, will analyze the operations, capital structure, financial performance and markets of companies, including the Issuer, on a continuous basis through analysis of documentation and discussions with knowledgeable industry and market participants, observers and analysts and with representatives of such companies (often at the invitation of management). From time to time, one or more of such Reporting Persons may hold discussions with third parties or with management of such companies or participate in committees of stakeholders in such companies in which the Reporting Persons may suggest or take a position with respect to potential changes in the operations, management or capital structure of such companies as a means of enhancing the value of the investments of their managed entities. Such suggestions or positions may relate to one or more of the transactions specified in clauses (a) through (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D, including, without limitation, such matters as disposing of or selling all or a portion of the company or acquiring another company or business, changing operating or marketing strategies, adopting or not adopting certain types of anti-takeover measures and restructuring the company's capitalization or dividend policy.

Without limiting the foregoing, XCP may seek representation on the Official Committee of Equity Security Holders that Judge Allan J. Gropper directed the United States Trustee to appoint on May 4, 2006 in the Issuer's Chapter 11 cases (In re Oneida Ltd, *et al.*, Ch. 11 Case No. 06-10489-alg (Bankr. S.D.N.Y.)) pursuant to Bankruptcy Code Section 1102(a)(1). XCP intends to seek to ensure fair treatment of the Issuer's minority shareholders and that the Issuer's estate value is maximized for the benefit of all stakeholders, not just existing creditors and the majority shareholders. XCP intends to continue to advocate for a fair opportunity to investigate whether the Issuer's pre-negotiated plan of reorganization with certain of its creditors reflects fair valuation and treatment of minority shareholders, and if not may present an alternative valuation case.

Except as set forth herein, the Reporting Persons do not have any present plans or proposals that relate to or would result in any of the actions specified in paragraphs (a) through (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D. The Reporting Persons reserve the right to formulate plans or make proposals, and take such actions with respect to their investments in the Issuer, including any or all of the actions specified in paragraphs (a) through (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) and (b):

As of the date hereof, XP-II is the direct beneficial owner of 2,100,000 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 4.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock (based on 46,631,924 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December 7, 2005, as reported on the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended October 29, 2005). XP-II has shared voting and disposition power over the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by it.

By virtue of the relationships described under Item 2 of this Schedule 13D, as of the date hereof, XCP may be deemed to have indirect beneficial ownership of the 2,100,000 shares of Common Stock directly held by XP-II, representing approximately 4.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. XCP has shared voting and disposition power over the shares of Common Stock indirectly beneficially owned by it.

As of the date hereof, XP-I is the direct beneficial owner of 1,885,229 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 4.0% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. XP-I has shared voting and disposition power over the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by it.

By virtue of the relationships described under Item 2 of this Schedule 13D, as of the date hereof, Sunrise may be deemed to have indirect beneficial ownership of the 1,885,229 shares of Common Stock directly held by XP-I, representing approximately 4.0% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. Sunrise has shared voting and disposition power over the shares of Common Stock indirectly beneficially owned by it.

By virtue of the relationships described under Item 2 of this Schedule 13D, as of the date hereof, Mr. Sussman may be deemed to have indirect beneficial ownership of the 1,885,229 shares of Common Stock directly held by XP-I, representing approximately 4.0% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. Mr. Sussman has shared voting and disposition power over the shares of Common Stock indirectly beneficially owned by him.

By virtue of the relationships described under Item 2 of this Schedule 13D, as of the date hereof, Mr. Arbess may be deemed to have indirect beneficial ownership of the 3,985,229 shares of Common Stock directly held by XP-II and XP-I, representing approximately 8.5% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock. Mr. Arbess has shared voting and disposition power over the shares of Common Stock indirectly beneficially owned by him.

To the best knowledge of the Reporting Persons, none of the persons or entities listed in Item 2 beneficially owns any other shares of the Issuer. Each of XP-II and XCP disclaims beneficial ownership, solely as a result of Rule 13d-5(b)(1) under the Act, of shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by XP-I, Sunrise and Mr. Sussman. Each of XP-I, Sunrise and Mr. Sussman disclaims beneficial ownership, solely as a result of Rule 13d-5(b)(1) under the Act, of shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by XP-I, Sunrise and Mr. Sussman disclaims beneficial ownership, solely as a result of Rule 13d-5(b)(1) under the Act, of shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by XP-II and XCP.

(c): All of the shares of Common Stock were acquired by XP-II and XP-I in the open market. The identity of the person which effected the transaction, the trading dates, number of shares of Common Stock purchased or sold and the price per share for all transactions by XP-II and XP-I in the Common Stock since the most recent filing on Schedule 13D are set forth on Schedule I-A hereto.

(d): Not applicable.

Explanation of Responses:

(e): Not applicable.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k) promulgated under the Act, the Reporting Persons entered into an agreement with respect to the joint filing of the Schedule 13D, and any amendment or amendments thereto (the "Joint Filing Agreement"). A copy of the Joint Filing Agreement was attached as Exhibit A to Schedule 13D.

Except as otherwise set forth in this Amendment, none of the Reporting Persons or any general partners, managing members, directors or executive officers of the Reporting Persons has any contracts, arrangements, understandings, or relationships (legal or otherwise) with any person with respect to any securities of the Issuer, including transfer or voting thereof, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, divisions of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies.

Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

There was filed as Exhibit A to Schedule 13D a written agreement relating to the joint filing of the Schedule 13D and any amendment or amendments thereto, as required by Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Act.

There was also filed as Exhibit B to Schedule 13D a Power of Attorney granted by S. Donald Sussman in favor of Michael J. Berner and Douglas W. Ambrose.

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: June 22, 2006

XERION PARTNERS II MASTER FUND LIMITED

By: <u>/s/ Roderick Forrest</u> Roderick Forrest President

XERION CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC

By: <u>/s/ Daniel J. Arbess</u> Daniel J. Arbess Managing Member

/s/ Daniel J. Arbess DANIEL J. ARBESS

XERION PARTNERS I LLC By: Sunrise Partners Limited Partnership, its Managing Member

By: <u>/s/ Michael J. Berner</u> Michael J. Berner Vice President

SUNRISE PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: <u>/s/ Michael J. Berner</u> Michael J. Berner Vice President

Explanation of Responses:

S. DONALD SUSSMAN

By: <u>/s/ Michael J. Berner</u> Michael J. Berner Attorney-in-Fact

SCHEDULE I-A

XERION PARTNERS II MASTER FUND LIMITED

Date of Transactions	Number of Shares Purchased/(Sold)	Price Per Share (including commissions, if any)
06/15/06	600,000	\$0.2500

XERION PARTNERS I LLC

Date of Transactions	Number of Shares Purchased/(Sold)	Price Per Share (including commissions, if any)
06/15/06	145,229	\$0.2450
06/16/06	240,000	\$0.2123